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Candidate Name
GRAMM, WILLIAM PHILIP
BRADLEY, BILL
MCCONNELL, MITCH
JOHNSTON, J BENNETT
HEFLIN, HOWELL THOMAS
LEVIN, CARL
BOSCHWITZ, RUDY
SIMON, PAUL
NUNN, SAMUEL AUGUSTUS
BROWN, HANK
HARKIN, THOMAS R
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN D IV
BOREN, DAVID LYLE
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR
BAUCUS, MAX S
PRYOR, DAVID HAMPTON
KERRY, JOHN F
COCHRAN, THAD
PRESSLER, LARRY
MARTIN, LYNN
DOMENICI, PETE
STEVENS, TED
COHEN, WILLIAM S
SLOANE, HARVEY | MD
PELL, CLAIBORNE
GORE, ALBERT JR
THURMOND, STROM

Congressional Candidate Table 3f
Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 1989

State
TX
NJ
KY
LA
AL
Ml
MN

IL
GA
CcO

1A
wv
OK
DE
MT
AR
MA
MS
SD

IL
NM
AK
ME
KY

RI
TN
SC

COATS, DANIEL R IN
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 11l VA
SIMPSON, ALAN K wy
EXON, J JAMES NE
RAPPAPORT, JAMES W MA
PARMER, HUGH QUAY TX
SCHUETTE, WILLIAM D Mi
CABANISS, BILL AL
TAUKE, TOM 1A
HELMS, JESSE NC
DURANT, CLARK Mi
SMITH, ROBERT C NH
HILL, BARON IN
MUENSTER, THEODORE R SD
KASSEBAUM, NANCY LANDON KS
EASLEY, MICHAEL F NC
DALY, DANIEL WILLIAM MA
DURKIN, JOHN ANTHONY NH
DONCHESS, JAMES W NH
LUCERO, CARLOS CcO
BERG, THOMAS K MN
DUKE, DAVID E LA
ROLDE, NEIL ME

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash on Hand

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$6,107,353
$4,125,665
$2,839,989
$2,736,326
$2,293,231
$2,277,588
$1,793,839
$1,776,963
$1,379,011
$1,218,433
$1,131,458
$1,128,799
$1,031,924
$1,016,636
$1,012,872
$993,501
$874,514
$868,423
$841,232
$811,206
$741,908
$714,353
$666,908
$657,244
$648,327
$632,068
$617,606
$566,521
$562,836
$553,035
$532,279
$474,707
$472,114
$348,415
$329,886
$300,004
$290,452
$256,349
$229,987
$218,307
$162,998
$157,817
$76,347
$64,929
$59,538
$47,871
$36,076
$29,244
$25,087
$23,022



